

Town Board Town of North Greenbush Regular Meeting Agenda February 9, 2023 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
ROLL CALL:

Supervisor Bott	
Councilwoman Hoffman	
Councilman Rogers	
Councilwoman Merola	
Councilman Gordon	

Announcements from Supervisor Bott:

Comments from Residents on Agenda:

Discussion:

Volunteer Fire Fighter and Ambulance Workers Exemption

New Business:

- **1.) Resolution 2023-02-15** In the matter of The Town Board Receipt of the Annual Audit and Examination of Records of the Town Justice for the year ending December 31, 2022
- 2.) **Resolution 2023-02-16** In the matter of the appointment of a part-time Finance Director, Jennifer Browe
- **3.) Resolution 2023-02-17** In the matter of the appointment of a full time Custodian/Groundskeeper, Dylan Casey
- 4.) **Resolution 2023-02-18** In the matter of upgrading the Town Financial Management System, service agreement and support services
- 5.) **Resolution 2023-02-19** In the matter of purchasing vehicles for use in the Building Department
- 6.) **Resolution 2023-2-20** In the matter of the appointment of the Assessor for the Town of North Greenbush, Patricia Rubino

Department Reports Review:

Approval of Minutes:

Approval of All Meeting Minutes for January 12, 2023 (Organizational, Public Hearing and Regular)

Adjournment: